

Hidden Valley Equestrian Center, Inc. 8A Hidden Valley Lane Cornville, ME 04976 (207) 474-3014

Assumption or Risk and Covenant to Indemnify

I (or my child), the undersigned, hereby acknowledge and state that I know and am aware that all horses, whether privately boarded or used for riding instruction, may vary in spirit, are subject to being startled, frightened, nervous reactions, and loss of control which may result in a horse throwing its rider, falling, slipping, jumping, kicking, and jostling riders, other horses with or without riders, or other like conduct, and persons on or about the stables and riding areas of the property known as "Hidden Valley Equestrian Center, Inc.", where some horses are privately boarded and some are used to teach horsemanship to persons with varying amounts of experience; and that horses because of their weight, strength, weakness' and natural functions may create conditions in and on the stable, riding areas, and adjacent premises which are dangerous to persons thereon; and I hereby assume the risk of injury and damage there from as well as from all other conditions attendant thereupon, as a condition to admission to the said course, said premises, and the use of horses in connection therewith or apart there from.

I (or my child), the undersigned, do hereby further agree to indemnify and hold "Hidden Valley Equestrian Center Inc.", it's instructors, agents, and servants, harmless from any and all claims on account of negligence or breach of contractor warranty in any form whatsoever. Damage to property sustained or suffered by me, my personal representatives or derivative claimants resulting from my (or my child) riding or attempting to ride horses and also any claims arising out of my presence upon the "Hidden Valley Equestrian Center, Inc.", resulting from my admission into the riding stable, riding areas, and from riding any horses furnished by me or to me in connection with the said course, except if the damages are caused by the direct, willful and wanton negligence of the management.

<u>Maine</u> - Warning - Under Maine law, an equine professional has limited liability for an injury or death resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

PHOTO RELEASE FORM

I give permission and cons allow photographs to be ta permission and consent the by Hidden Valley Equestriand it's agents, to illustrate Valley Equestri, Association.	ken during camp/lat any such photogian Center, Inc. and promote the	lesson activities. graphs may be p d the American camp/lesson exp	I further give ublished and used Camp Association® perience, Hidden	
I hereby state UNDER THI have read this assumption o consequences thereof, and ex day of	f Risk in complete d ecute this instrume	etail and understant as a sealed ins	and the	
	Student PRIN	NT		
	Signature of Parent/Guardian or of age Student			
	Street			
	City	State	Zip Code	
	Home Phone	;		
	Work Phone			
	Cell Phone			